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AWARDS & PRIZES 

 BEST  STUDENT  AWARD 

 

 The III year/VI semester students SelviE.M.Srividhya have received the Best Student Award in the 

Academic year 2017-2018. 

 

 

 
 

 

 BEST  PROJECT AWARD 

 

 The following   III year/VI semester students have received the Best project Award in the Academic 

year 2017-2018. 

 

S.NO REG.NO    NAME PROJECT 

1. 

1214054 D.Midhun 

Cantilever arch 

1214093 S.Sanjeevirajan 

1215010 S.Ashtikhan 

1215018 S.HajaMydeen 

1215027 C.Karthikeyan 

1215029 E.Kishwanth 

1215042 S.MohamedJasam 

1215080 G.Suganraj 

1215085 M.Suryakumar 

1215088 S.Thulasinathan 

1215089 R.UmarFarook 

1215094 L.Veviyan Paul 

1215099 M.Vijayakumar 

 



 
 

 BEST LIBRARY AWARD 

 Selvan.P.R.Sugumar, III year Civil Engineering student have  received the best library award in the 

academic year 2017-2018. 

 

 
 

 BEST HOSTEL ROOM AWARD 

 Selvan.D.Balaganesh, III year Civil Engineering student have received the best hostel room award in 

the academic year 2017-2018. 

 Selvi.P.Theiveega, II year Civil Engineering student have received the best hostel room award in the 

academic year 2017-2018. 

 

 

 



 100 % ATTENDANCE   AWARD FOR STUDENTS 

 The   following   II Year / III Semester    students   secured 100 % Attendance during the    Year    

September - 2017.  

S.NO 
NAME  OF  THE   

STUDENT 
YEAR/SEM 

ATTENDANCE  % 

 

1. D.Antony  David II / III 
100% 

 

2. P.Sathish  Kumar II / III 
100% 

 

3. M.Sudha Mangeskar II / III 
100% 

 

4. A.G.Vennila II / III 
100% 

 

 

 
 

 SPORTS  

 The following III year /VI Sem students participated on 03.02.2018 Sports Meet   at Periyar 

Centenary Polytechnic College –Thanjavur and received the Overall   Championship in Sports meets. 

 

S.NO 
NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
YEAR /SEM 

EVENT PRIZES 

 

 

 

1. 

 

 

 

Wasim  Jaffer.A 
         III/VI 

800M 

(Running) 

Participated 

1500 

M(Running) 

Participated 

High Jump  II Prize  

2. Anbalagan.M 

       III/VI 

400M 

(Running) 

 

 

II Prize 

 

3. Madhesh.M 

       III/VI 

High Jump 

 

 

I Prize 

 Long Jump 

4. Veeraraj.M 
       III/VI 

Javelin Throw III Prize 

 

 

 

 

 



 The  following  students participated in State  Match – Basket Ball on 13.02.2018 to 16.02.2018  at  

Kalasalingam Engineering College,Sriviliputhur. 

S.NO NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 

YEAR/SEM EVENT PRIZES/PARTICIPATED 

1. E.M.Srividya III/VI 

BasketBall II Prize 
2. R.Rashiga III/VI 

3. N.Gokila II/IV 

4. A.G.Vennila II/IV 

 

 

SYLLABUS VALIDATIONS 

 The new syllabus/ CEC/16/00 (C - Scheme) followed from June 2016 onwards,members may go 

through the syllabus and offerthe suggestionsand alsothe same may be validated.  

 

 RESULTS      

OVER ALL RESULT 

II YEAR/III SEMESTER - OCT 2017 

S. NO SUBJECT REGISTERED APPEARED PASSED 
 % OF 

PASS 
FACULTY 

1 Engineering Mechanics 80 79 68 86.07 Ms.S.Vidhya 

2 
Construction Materials and 

Construction Practice 
80 79 68 86.07 

Ms.V.Iniyamudhu 

3 Surveying I 80 79 65 82.27 Mr.G.Veerasamy 

4 Transportation Engineering 80 79 68 86.07 Ms.S.Abirami 

5 Material Testing Lab I 80 77 72 93.50 
Mr.S.Karthik & 

Ms.V.Iniyamudhu 

6 Surveying Practice I 80 74 70 94.59 
Mr.G.Veerasamy& 

Ms.S.Vidhya 

7 
Computer Application 

Practical 
80 77 76 98.70 

Ms.S.Abirami 

& Mrs.A.Anbukkarasi 

 

No. of Students Appeared  :    80 

  No. of Students Passed   :    49 

 

OVERALL PERCENTAGE   =61.25 % 

 

 

 

 

 



 

III YEAR/V SEMESTER - OCT 2017 

 
S. 

NO 
SUBJECT REGISTERED APPEARED PASSED 

%  OF 

PASS 
FACULTY 

1 
Structural 

Engineering 
109 105 85 80.95 Mr.S.Varadharajan 

2 

Environmental 

Engineering and 

Pollution Control 

109 106 92 86.79 Mrs.A.Anbukkarasi 

3 
Water Resources 

Management 
109 106 92 86.79 Mr.S.Karthik 

4 
Civil Engineering 

Drawing II 
109 107 92 85.98 

Ms.V.Iniyamudhu     

& 

Mr.E.Kalaiyarasan 

5 
Construction Practice 

Lab 
109 100 93 93.00 

Mr.P.Muthukumarapathy 

& 

Mr.R.Natarajan 

6 

CAD in Civil 

Engineering Drawing 

II 

109 105 89 84.76 

Mr.E.Kalaiyarasan  

& 

Mr.S.Varadharajan 

7 Life and 

Employability Skills 

Practical 

109 99 99 100 

Ms.S.Rojamary 

& 

Ms.S.Uma 

 

No. of Students Appeared  :    109 

  No. of Students Passed   :     61 

 

OVERALL PERCENTAGE   = 55.96 % 

 

II YEAR/ III SEMESTER – APR 2018 

 
SL. 

NO 
SUBJECT REGISTERED APPEARED PASSED 

% OF  

PASS 
FACULTY 

1 Theory of Structures 
80 

80 57 71.25 
Mr. K.B. Velliyangiri & 

Mr.G.Veerasamy 

2 
Civil Engineering 

Drawing-I 
80 

79 68 86.08 Ms.V.Iniyamudhu 

3 Surveying – II 
80 

80 65 81.25 Ms.S.Vidhya 

4 
Estimating and 

Costing – I 
80 

80 65 81.25 Ms.S.Abirami 

5 
Material Testing 

Lab – II 
80 

79 79 
100.0

0 

Mr.R.Natarajan  & 

Mr.P.Muthukumarapathy           

6 
Surveying 

Practice – II 
80 

74 71 95.95 
Mr.G.Veerasamy & 

Ms.V.Iniyamudhu 

7

7 

CAD in Civil 

Engineering 

 Drawing – I 

80 
78 75 96.15 

Ms.S.Abirami & 

Mr.S.Varadharajan 

 

No. of Students Appeared  :    80 

  No. of Students Passed   :    43 

 

 OVERALL PERCENTAGE   = 53.75 % 

 



 

III YEAR/ V SEMESTER – APR 2018 

 
SL. 

NO 
SUBJECT REGISTERED APPEARED PASSED 

%  OF 

PASS 
FACULTY 

1 

Construction 

Management with 

MIS 

111 
110 101 91.82 Mrs.A.Anbukkarasi 

2 Hydraulics 
111 

108 96 88.89 Mr.S.Varadharajan 

3 Town Planning 
111 

109 105 96.33 Mr.S.Karthik 

4 
Estimating and  

Costing – II 
111 

109 99 90.83 Mr.E.Kalaiyarasan 

5 Hydraulics  Lab 
111 

106 105 99.06 
Ms.S.Vidhya & 

Mrs.A.Anbukkarasi 

6 

Computer 

Applications in Civil 

Engineering Practice 

111 
101 101 100.00 

Mr.S.Karthik & 

Mr.E.Kalaiyarasan 

7 Project Work 
111 

109 108 99.08 Mr.S.Karthik 

 

No. of Students Appeared :    111 

  No. of Students Passed  :     87 

OVERALL PERCENTAGE   = 78.37 % 

 

 REVIEW OF THE DEPARTMENT ACTIVITIES 

 PERIYAR TECHNO-MEET 

 The   following students submitted the  paper  for  Techno-Meet at PCPC on 30.08.2017 

 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT YEAR / SEM TOPIC PRIZE 

1. N.K.Deenadayalan 

S.Karthikeyan 

      II/III Green Concrete 

 

Participated 

 

2. R.Nandhini 

A.G.Vennila 

      II/III Green Concrete 

3. H.Mohammedrifai 

J.Syedsamsudeen 

      II/III Green Concrete 

4. k.Tamilkumaran 

R.K.Vimalathidan 

      II/III Green Concrete 

5. M.Prasadh 

S.Palanivel 

      II/III Green Concrete 

6. M.Sudharsan 

R.Madhankumar 

      II/III Green Concrete 

7. V.Devaram 

R.Iniyavan 

      II/III Green Concrete 

8. E.M.Srividhya 

R.Rashiga 

     III/V  Green Concrete 

9. R.Ishwarya 

P.Theiveega 

     III/V Green Concrete 
II  Prize 

10. M.Sivasankar 

A.Wasimjaffer 

     III/V Green Concrete 
 

Participated 

 
11. R.Visanth 

D.Venugopal 

     III/V Green Concrete 

 



IN-PLANT TRAINING 

 II Year- 5 students attended one day training programme in random rubble masonry at 

Chithannavasal. 

 

 WORKSHOP 

 

 The following students attended workshop on 08.03.2018 & 09.03.2018 at Periyar Maniammai 

Institute of Science & Technology, Vallam. 

 

S.NO 
NAME OF THE 

STUDENTS 
TOPIC 

1 AnanthaKrishnan.D 

Total 

Station 

2 Ashtikhan.S 

3 Karthikeyan.C 

4 Kishwanth.E 

5 Mohamed Jasam.S 

6 Suganraj.G 

7 Suryakumar.M 

8 Umar Farook.R 

9 Aakash.V 

10 Mathes Britto.S 

 

 PASSED OUT STUDENT DETAILS 

Passed out students (2015-2018) 

Total No of Students     - 111 

Passed out                            - 087 

 PLACEMENT DETAILS 

 

 The   III Year /VI Sem 15 students attended the Campus Interview forPurani textile industries 

at PCPC, February 2018. 

 

 The   III Year /VI Sem 6 students attended the Off Campus Interview on 10.02.2018 at CRP 

India Private LimitedChennai, Tamil Nadu. 

https://www.indiamart.com/crp-india/#home
https://www.indiamart.com/crp-india/#home


 

 PROJECT LIST 2017-2018 
 

SL.

NO 
GUIDE NAME 

 

REG.NO 

NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
PROJECT TITLE 

1 Mr.S.Karthik,B.Tech 

1215027 

1215028 
1215029 

1215006 

1215042 

1215081 

Karthikeyan.C 

Kishore.M 
Kishwanth.E 

Anbalagan.M 

Mohamed Jasam.S 

Sugumar.P.R 

 

Pervious Concrete 
 

2 

 

 

Mr.G.Veerasamy,B.E 
 

 

 

1215008 

1215019 

1215045 
1215049 

1215052 

1215062 

ArokiyaAlex.K 

Hariharan.J 

Muruganandam.P 
Paramanandam.B 

Perumal.R 

Rajesh.T 

Production Of Geo Polymer 

Bricks 

 

3 
Ms.S.Vidhya, B.E 

 

1215009 
1215015 

1215020 

1215022 
1215039 

1215057 

ArunJesus.S 
Dinesh.S 

Hariharan.M 

Kabilan.S 
Meganathan.K 

Pugazhenthi.S 

Plan, Design And Estimation 
Ofapartment Building 

 

4 
Ms.V.Iniyamudhu,B.E 

 

1214001 

1215010 
1215032 

1215033 

1215040 
1215048 

Abinesh.R 

Ashtikhan.S 
KurinchiBalan.B 

Logesh.A 

Mohamed Ashiq.R 
Neelakandan.T 

Green Concrete 

 

5 
Ms.S.Abirami,B.E 

 

1215001 

1215011 

1215046 
1215050 

1215061 

Agathiyan.R 

BalaGanesh.D 

Muthuraman.T 
PattabiRaman.M.G 

Rajaji.G 

Hydrological Data Collection 
From Sewage Treatment Plan 

And     

Analysis 
 

6 Mr.P.Muthukumarapathy,B.E 

1215005 
1215017 

1215065 

1214070 
1214099 

1214100 

AnanthaKrishnan.D 
Guna.P 

Ramanathan.M 

Periyardhasan.R 
Sathish Kumar.R 

Sathish Kumar.R 

Plan,Design And Estimation Of 
Petrol Bunk Building 

 

7 Ms. A.Anbukkarasi, B.E 

1215013 

1215055 
1215056 

1215058 

1215063 
1215066 

Devendiran.R 

Prasanth.R 
Praveen.R 

Ragul.B 

Raj Kumar.S 
Ramesh.K 

Plan, Design And Estimation Of 

Rectangular Water Tank 
 



8 Mr.S.Varadharajan, B.E 

 
1215007 

1215014 

1215047 

1215054 
1215060 

 
Aravind.K 

Dhanushvendhan.K 

Naveenkumar.S 

Prahathish.S 
Raja.R 

Fiber Reinforced Concrete 

9 Mr. E. Kalaiyarasan,B.E 

1215002 

1215018 
1215038 

1215041 

1215043 

Ajay Antony Raj.A 

HajaMydeen.S 

Mathankarkki.A 
Mohamed Fazil.A 

Mohamed Musari.S 

 
 

 
Timber Concrete 

 

10 Mr.E.Kalaiyarasan,B.E 

1215044 

1215053 

1215012 
1215016 

1215064 

Mukesh.R 

Pothirajan.S 

Devarajan. M.S 
Dinesh Kumar.G 

Ramamoorthy.R 

Plan, Design And Estimation Of 

Government Quarters 
 

11 
Mr.R.Natarajan, B.Tech 

 

1215059 
1215035 

1215037 

1215030 

1215004 

Raja.P 
Mahesh Kumar.A 

Manikandan.V 

Krishnakumar.M 

Alex.V 

Bamboo As A Reinforcing 

Material In Building 

Construction 

12 Ms.S.Vidhya, B.E 

1215076 

1215069 
2216110 

Srividhya.M 

Rashiga.R 
Ishwarya.R 

Partial Replacement Of Fine 

Aggregate Using (Ggbs) 

13 Ms. A.Anbukkarasi, B.E 

1215021 
1215025 

1215051 

1215087 

Iswarya.M 
Karpagam.S 

Pavatharani.V 

Theiveega.P 

Plan, Design, And Estimation Of 

Shopping Mall 
 

14   Mr.G.Veerasamy, B.E 

1215085 

1215097 

1215092 

1215071 
1215094 

1215077 

Suryakumar.M 

Vijay.M 

Veeramani.J 

Sachintendulkar.S 
VeviyanPaul.L 

Subashchandran.S 

Plan, Design And Estimation Of 
Arch 

 

15 Ms. V.Iniyamudhu, B.E 

1215070 

1215075 

1215078 

1215103 

1215093 

1215074 

Robin AndonyRaj.D 

Sivasankar.M 

Subash Mani Bharathi .R.J 

Wasim Jaffer.A 
Veeraraj.M 

Siranjeevi.K 

Production Of 
Autoclave Aerated 

Concrete Blocks 

16 Ms. S.Abirami, B.E 

2216120 
2216109 

2216105 

2216123 
2216114 

2216108 

Surya Prakash.M 
Gobu.T 

Aakash.V 

Vairappan.G 
Manikandan.R 

Dinesh Kumar.E 

Plan,Design And Estimation Of 

Auditorium 

 

17 Mr.R.Natarajan, B.Tech 

1215067 

1215072 

1215084 
2216112 

2216111 

1215102 

 

 
Ramki.M 

SathyaSeelan.V 

Suresh.S 
Keerthivasan.T 

Kalaivendhan.M 

Visanth.R 
 

 

Replacement Of Aggregate To 
Fiber  In Concrete 



18 Mr.S.Karthik, B.Tech 

1215080 
1215079 

1215089 

1215096 

2216119 
1215099 

Suganraj.G 
Sudhash.V 

Umar Farook.R 

Vijay.K 

Riyaskhan.S 
Vijayakumar.M 

Plan ,Design And Estimation 

Of  Library 

19 Mr.S.Varadharajan, B.E 

2216117 

2216118 

1215083 
2216115 

2216124 

2216122 

Prasanth.K 

RanjithKumar.V 

Surendar.I 
Mathes Britto.S 

Venugopal.D.I 

Tamilsevan.D 

Purification Of Hostel Waste 

Water  By Chemical Method 

 

20 Mr. E. Kalaiyarasan,B.E 

1215068 

1215073 

1215091 

2216106 
2216125 

1215098 

Ramkumar.B 

SelvaKumar.S 

Veeramani.B 

Ajith.B 
Vijayarajan.M 

Vijay.S 

Plan , Design And Estimation Of  

Hotel 

21 

 
 

 

Mr.P.Muthukumarapathy,B.E 

2216113 
1215095 

1215100 

1215088 

2216116 
2216121 

Madhesh.M 
Vignesh.A 

VijayaRaj.M 

Thulasinathan.S 

Mugesh.R 
Tamilselvam.P 

Plan ,Design And Estimation Of 

Primary Health Centre 

 

 

 PARENT-TEACHERS MEETING  

 Parent - Teachers Meeting was organized in 20.01.2018. Parents interacted with HOD and class in 

charge. They were informed about performance, attendance particulars, placement opportunities and 

higher studies of the students.  

 

 

OTHER PROGRAMMES FOR THE STUDENTS 

 INNOVATION CELL, IIT BOMBAY, ROBOKART 

 The workshop – civil bridge designing was conducted for II and III Year on 03.08.2017 & 

04.08.2017  

SL. 

NO 
REG:NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  

1 1216003 M. AKILAN 

2 1216004 D. ANTONY DAVID 

3 1216008 N.K. DEENADAYALAN 

4 1216010 V.DEVARAM 

5 1216011 D. DILIPKUMAR 



6 1216016 K. GOVINDARAJ 

7 1216018 R. HARIHARAN 

8 1216021 R. JEEVA 

9 1216032 M.MOHAMEDRIZWAN 

10 1216034 G. MUHILAN 

11 1216042 M.RAAHUL 

12 1216047 A.SANTHA KUMAR 

13 1216058 J.SYED SAMSUDEEN 

14 1216060 P.TAMILAZHAGAN 

15 1216063 K.VALLARASU 

16 2217076 S.DURAISINGAM 

17 2217078 P.JAYARAJ 

18 2217079 R.MADHAN KUMAR 

19 2217083 S.PALANI VEL 

20 2217087 P.SUDHAKARAN 

III - YEAR 

21 1214070 PERIYARDHASAN.R 

22 1214099 SATHISH KUMAR.R 

23 1214100 SATHISH KUMAR.R 

24 1215006 ANBALAGAN.M 

25 1215009 ARUN JESUS.S 

26 1215010 ASHTIKHAN.S 

27 1215019 HARIHARAN.J 

28 1215020 HARIHARAN.M 

29 1215027 KARTHIKEYAN.C 

30 1215029 KISHWANTH.E 

31 1215033 LOGESH.A 

32 1215042 MOHAMED JASAM.S 

33 1215046 MUTHURAMAN.T 

34 1215048 NEELAKANDAN.T 

35 1215049 PARAMANANDAM.B 

36 1215025 KARPAGAM.S 

37 1215079 SUDHASH.V 

38 1215080 SUGANRAJ.G 

39 1215089 UMAR FAROOK.R 

40 2216110 ISHWARYA.R 

41 1215043 MOHAMED MUSARI.S 

42 1215050 PATTABI RAMAN.MG 

43 1215081 SUGUMAR.P.R 

44 1215075 SIVASANKAR.M 

45 1215085 SURIYAKUMAR.M 

 

  

 

 



 CONTINUING EDUCATION  PROGRAMME 

 

S.NO NAME OF THE SUBJECT YEAR/SEM 

 

DATE 

 

1. 
 

AutoCAD  (2D & 3D) 
II/III 06.06.17 to 18.07.17 

2. 

 
Quantity  take  Off III/V 06.06.17 to 18.07.17 

3. 
Revit Architecture 

 
III/VI 18.12.17  to  23.12.17 

4. 
Computer  Aided land surveying 

 
II/IV 18.12.17  to  23.12.17 

  

 EMDP PROGRAMMESTECHNICAL 

S.NO DATE DEPT. YEAR EMDP TOPIC RESOURCE PERSON 

1. 22.08.2017 
Civil 

II 
Valuation  of  

Building 

Mr.A.Mariya  Stephen 

Assistant  Professor/  

MAM College  of  Engg 

Siruganur 

Trichy 

2. 24.08.2017 
Civil 

III 

Treatment   and 

Disposal of 

Sewage 

Mr.Sandhosh 

Assistant  Professor/ 

Dept of Civil  Engineering 

PMU 

Thanjavur 

3. 18.01.2018 Civil II 

Production of 

hollow blocks, 

solid blocks, 

precast compound 

walls. 

Mr.K.Anthony Samy 

Joshva concrete system, 

Thirukanurpatti, 

Thanjavur. 

4. 30.01.2018 Civil III 

Bar bending 

(Fabricated 

Reinforcement) 

Mr.S.Subramanian 

RBS Ready Made Steel, 

 TS No. 2989 & 2991/2 

Kondayampettai, Trichy 

5. 24.01.2018 Civil III Interior design 

Mr.N.Subhash Chandran, 

No.41/1-A Lakshmi illam, 

MGR Nagar, 

Mannarkudi-1. 

 

 



 GENERAL 

S.NO DATE DEPT. YEAR EMDP TOPIC RESOURCE PERSON 

1. 24.01.2018 Civil III Interior design 

Mr.N.Subhash Chandran, 

No.41/1-A Lakshmi illam, 

MGR Nagar, 

Mannarkudi-1. 

2. 06.03.2018 Civil II 
New technologies 

in painting 

Mr.R.Rajendran, 

KBR Constructions, 

Thanjavur. 

 

 
 GUEST LECTURE 

Guest lecturers were arranged with the following resource person 

SL.NO DATE 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF 

THE RESOURCE PERSON 
TOPIC YEAR/BRANCH 

1. 29.01.2018 

Mr.C.Venkat 

Ultratech Cement 

Thanjavur 

Good Construction 

Practice 
III / Civil 

2. 30.01.2018 

Mr.A.Maria Stephen 

Assistant  professor 

Department of 

Civil  Engineering 

MAM College of 

Engineering and Technology 

Trichy. 

Estimation-Analysis of 

Rate for Building works. 
II /Civil 

3. 
 

21.08.2017 

Dr.S.Sukumar 

Shivani Engg college 

Trichy 

 

GPS 

(Global positioning 

System) 

II /Civil 

4. 24.08.2017 

Mr.P.Sakthimurugan 

Assistant  Professor/ 

Dept of Civil  Engineering 

PMU 

Thanjavur 

 

Pre Fabricated 

Structures 

III / Civil 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 ENGINEER’S DAY 

 The   following students attended the Engineer’s day function   at   PCPC on 30.08.2017 

S.NO 
NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
YEAR / SEM DATE 

1 P.Sugumar 

III/V 22.09.17 
2. 

G.Sugan Raj 

 

 

 

 

 

 SPEECH COMPETITION 

 The    following students  attended  the  Speech competition at PCPC for Founders Day. 

S.NO 
 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 

 

YEAR / SEM 

 

DATE 

 

1. 

 

E.M.Srividhya 

 

III/VI 

 

06.12.2017 

 

 

 

 

 

 ESSAY COMPETITION 

 The    following students attended the  Essay  competition at PCPC for Founders  Day. 

S.NO 
 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 

 

YEAR / SEM 

 

DATE 

 

1. 

 

E.M.Srividya 

 

III/VI 

 

06.12.2017 

 

 



 

 

DEPARTMENT ASSOCIATION 

 STAFF DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME 

 

 The following Staff attended the various programmes 

 

SL. 

NO 
DATE TOPIC STAFF. NAME PLACE 

1. 
 

25.07.2017 

 

QMS Awareness 

Programme- 

 

 

 

Mr.Veerasamy.G 

Mr.Varadharajan.S 

Ms.Iniyamudhu.V 

MsAbirami.S 

Ms.Vidhya.S 

Mr.Selvaraj –Auditor 

PCPC 

 

2. 26.07.17 
Guidance  and  

counselling 

Mr.Varadharajan.S 

Mr.Veerasamy.G 

Ms.Iniyamudhu.V 

Ms.Vidhya.S 

 

Dr.K.Vanitha,PMU 

PCPC 

3. 
 

22.08.2017 

 

Pedagogical  skill 

Ms.Iniyamudhu.V 

Ms.Vidhya.S 

MsAbirami.S 

 

Mr.Tamilvannan-PMU 

PCPC 

4. 22.05.2017 
Staff Industrial 

training 

Mr.P.Muthukumarapahy 

Mr.R.Natarajan 

Ultratech Cement Limited 

Thanjavur 

PCPC 

 

5. 06.02.2018 
Goods  and  service 

Tax 

Ms.Vidhya.S 

Mr.E.kalaiyarasan 

Dr.CA.P.Annamalai, F.C.A 

Chartered Accountant 

Pudukkottai 

 

 



 

 

 WOMEN IN DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME 

 

 Seminars Attended 

   

 The following staff and student attended the programme at PCPC  on 08.03.2018 

 

Sl.no Topic Staffs and students Resource person 

1. Stress 

Management 

Ms.A.Anbukkarasi 

Ms.S.Abirami 

Dr.k.Saraswathi, 

M.B.B.S,M.D(O.G) 

R.K.Hospital, 

Thanjavur. 
II & III Year Girls 

Students 

 

 
 

 LOCAL VISIT 

SL. 

NO 
DATE 

YEAR/ 

SEM 
NAME OF INDUSTRY / ORGANIZATION  

1 13.07.2017 
III/ V 

(A Section) 
RBS –Ready  made  steel  factory                                             

Trichy 
2 14.07.2017 

III/ V 

(B Section) 

 

3 24.08.2017 

II  / III 

(A & B Section 

 

Pudukottai- Chittanavasal and 

Thirumayamkottai 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 WORKSHOPS / SEMINARS ATTENDED  

 

 The following Students attended the workshop at Shanmuga Polytechnic College on11.12.17. 

S.NO DATE TOPIC 
STUDENT 

NAME 
SEMESTER PLACE 

1. 

11.12.17 

to 

13.12.17 

Science  and  

technology  capacity 

Building  for 

Industrial  needs. 

 

S.Mohamed 

Jasam 

 

 

 

III/VI 

Shanmugha  Polytechnic 

College 

Thirumalaisamudram 

Thanjavur 
E.Kishwanth 

 

2. 

14.12.17 

to 

16.12.17 

Science  and  

technology  capacity 

Building  for 

Industrial  needs. 

Asthikhan.R 

 

 

III/VI 

Shanmugha  Polytechnic 

College 

Thirumalaisamudram 

Thanjavur 

 

CHAPTER ACTIVITIES  

 INDIAN SOCIETY OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION (ISTE) 

S.NO 
NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
TOPIC DATE 

YEAR

/SEM 
VENUE 

PARTICIPATE/

PRIZES 

1. 

D.Midhun 

D.Robin 

Antony raj 

Nano Technology 

In civil 

Construction work 

22.01.2018 III/VI 

Periyar 

Maniammai 

university 

I Prize 

 

4 27.02.2018 
II/IV 

(A & B Section) 
Anakkarai Bridge, Gangaikondacholapuram 

5 27.02.2018 
III/ VI 

(A Section) 
ThirumalainayakarMahal,Madurai 

6 28.02.2018 
III/ VI 

(B Section) 



2. 

A.Vignesh 

J.Subashmani 

Bharathi 

Nano Technology 

In civil 

Construction work 

22.01.2018 III/VI 

Periyar 

Maniammai 

university 

II Prize 

3. 

P.Ganapathy 

R.Hariharan 

 

 

Recent Technology 

In  kinetic 

Energy from Speed 

Breaker 

01.02.2018 

& 

02.02.2018 

II/IV 

Kavery 

Educational  

institutes-

Salem 

Participated 

4. 

K.Govindaraj 

D.Antony 

David 

Self-Healing 

Concrete 

 

01.02.2018 

& 

02.02.2018 

II/IV 

Kavery 

Educational  

institutes-

Salem 

Participated 

5. 
S.Sathish 

D.Vijayaruban 

Recent Technology 

In Ductile 

Materials 

Construction 

01.02.2018 

& 

02.02.2018 

II/IV 

Kavery 

Educational  

institutes-

Salem 

Participated 

6. 

M.Vengatesh 

K.TamilKumara

n 

 

Glued timber 

Structures 

Technology 

01.02.2018 

& 

02.02.2018 

II/IV 

Kavery 

Educational  

institutes-

Salem 

Participated 

7. 

C.Vijay 

R.K.Vimalathid

an 

Carbon  fiber 

Reinforced 

Technology 

01.02.2018 

& 

02.02.2018 

II/IV 

Kavery 

Educational  

institutes-

Salem 

Participated 

8. 
M.Hariharan 

T.Rajesh 

Recent  Materials in 

civil 

01.02.2018 

& 

02.02.2018 

III/VI 

Kavery 

Educational  

institutes-

Salem 

Participated 

9. 

S.Naveen 

kumar 

K.Aravind 

Technologies 

In Transportation 

01.02.2018 

& 

02.02.2018 

III/VI 

Kavery 

Educational  

institutes-

Salem 

Participated 

10. 

G.Dineshkumar 

D.Robin 

Antony Raj 

Life cycle  and 

Cost  of 

minimization 

Technology 

01.02.2018 

& 

02.02.2018 

III/VI 

Kavery 

Educational  

institutes-

Salem 

Participated 

11. 
G.Rajaji 

R.Agathiyan 

Seismic  Analysis 

Of Industrial 

Chimney 

15.02.2018 III/VI 

Srinivasa 

Polytechnic 

College 

 

Participated 

12. 
P.R.Sugumar 

A.Logesh 

Mobile crane lifting 

the building 
15.02.2018 III/VI 

Srinivasa 

Polytechnic 

College 

 

II Prize 

13. 

A.Mahesh 

kumar 

D.Midhun 

Innovation uses of 

House  lifting 
15.02.2018 III/VI 

Srinivasa 

Polytechnic 

College 

III Prize 

14. 

D.Midhun 

S.Naveen 

kumar 

Green  Technology 

For  Sustainable 

Development 

13.02.2018 III/VI 

St’PetersColle

ge 

Of  

Participated 



 Engineering 

Technolgy 

Avadi,Chenna

i 

 

 

15. 

D.Balaganesh 

 

P.Guna 

Green  Technology 

 

For  Sustainable 

Development 

13.02.2018 III/VI 

St.Peters 

College 

Of  

Engineering 

Technolgy 

Avadi,Chenna

i 

Participated 

 

16. 

 

M.Hariharan 

A.Mahesh 

kumar 

 

 

Green  Technology 

For  Sustainable 

Development 

13.02.2018 III/VI 

St.Peters 

College 

Of  

Engineering 

Technolgy 

Avadi,Chenna

i 

Participated 

 

17. 
D.Midhun 

 

Construction waste 

age 
08.03.2018 III/VI 

Periyar 

Maniammai 

Institute Of 

Science And 

Technology 

II Prize 

18. 

D.Robin 

Antony Raj 

M.Hariharan 

Light Weight 

Concrete 
08.03.2018 III/VI 

Periyar 

Maniammai 

Institute Of 

Science And 

Technology 

I Prize 

19. 
P.R.Sugumar 

J.Arun Jesus 

Public private 

partnership 

highway in India 

08.03.2018 III/VI 

Periyar 

Maniammai 

Institute Of 

Science And 

Technology 

Participated 

 

 

 
 

PERIYAR SCIENCE CLUB 

 The following students participated for Science Exhibition 11.01.2018 & 12.01.2018 by the II year 

and III Year students 



 

S.  

NO 
REG.NO NAME LIST PROJECT TITLE 

1 1216001 S.Ajay 

Reuse of waste material 

1216005 M. Aravindhakumar 

1216008 N.k. Deenadayalan 

1216014 P.Gibsonkalaiselvan 

1216026 S. Kesavan 

2 1216027 S. Lakshmanan 

 

Highway pavement 

 

1216028 J. Livinkumar 

1216036 R. Narayanan 

1216040 P.Prakash 

1216034 G. Muhilan 

3 1216010 V.Devaram 

Tie arch bridge 

 

1216013 P. Ganapathy 

1216016 K. Govindaraj 

1216017 K. Gowthaman 

1216018 R. Hariharan 

4 1216049 K.Sathishkumar 

Mini fountain 

1216053 V.Sriram 

1216054 M.Sudharasan 

1216060 P.Tamilazhagan 

1216064 K.Vasanth 

5 1216068 S.Vignesh 

Base isolation 

1216069 C.Vijay 

1216023 B. Kamal batsha 

1216043 P.Rajadurai 

1216045 P.Sabarinathan 

6 1216012 M. Dinesh 

Elegant resort city 

1216022 R. Kabilan 

1216025 K. Kaviyarasan 

1216031 J. Mohamed Ibramsha 

1216038 M. Nithish 

1216019 R. Iniyavan 

7 1216050 P.Sathishkumar 

Hydraulic bridge 

1216058 J.SyedSamsudeen 

1216061 K.Tamilkumaran 

1216066 M.Venkatesh 

2217086 S.Sathish 

2217089 N.Veerappan 

8 1216071 R.K.Vimalathidhan 

Rotating bridge 

2217080 B.Mahadevan 

2217083 S.PalaniVel 

2217084 M.Prasadh 

2217085 I.Sathish 

9 1216048 S.Santhoshkumar 

Ball base bearing 

 

2217074 K.Arun 

2217075 I.Chandramouli 

2217076 S.Duraisingam 



2217078 P.Jayaraj 

10 1214054 D.Midhun 

Cantilever arch 

1214093 S.Sanjeevirajan 

1215010 S.Ashtikhan 

1215018 S.HajaMydeen 

1215027 C.Karthikeyan 

1215029 E.Kishwanth 

1215042 S.MohamedJasam 

1215080 G.Suganraj 

1215085 M.Suryakumar 

1215088 S.Thulasinathan 

1215089 R.UmarFarook 

1215094 L.Veviyan Paul 

1215099 M.Vijayakumar 

11 1215009 S.Arun Jesus 

Bamboo reinforced slab 

1215022 Kabilan.S 

1215045 P.Muruganandam 

1215049 B.Paramanandam 

1215057 S.Pugazhenthi 

1215081 P.R.Sugumar 

12 1215007 K.Aravind 

Bamboo house 

1215011 D.Bala Ganesh 

1215013 R.Devendiran 

1215014 K.Dhanushvendhan 

1215047 S.Naveenkumar 

1215053 S.Pothirajan 

1215055 R.Prasanth 

1215056 R.Praveen 

1215058 B.Ragul 

1215060 R.Raja 

1215061 G.Rajaji 

13 1215021 M.Iswarya 

Art painting 

1215025 S.Karpagam 

1215051 V.Pavatharani 

1215069 R.Rashiga 

1215076 M.Srividhya 

1215087 P.Theiveega 

2216110 R.Ishwarya 

14 1215005 D.Anantha Krishnan 

Hydraulic bull dozer 1215065 M.Ramanathan 

1215095 A.Vignesh 

15 1214054 D.Midhun 

Reuse of waste PVC pipe 

1215006 M.Anbalagan 

1215018 S.HajaMydeen 

1215029 E.Kishwanth 

1215041 A.MohamedFazil 

1215042 S.MohamedJasam 

16 1215008 K.Arokiya Alex 
Green house building 

1215009 S.Arun Jesus 



1215016 G.Dinesh Kumar 

1215019 J.Hariharan 

1215062 T.Rajesh 

17 1215010 S.Ashtikhan Recycling of concrete waste in 

construction 1215029 E.Kishwanth 

 

 
Tie arch bridge   Bamboo reinforced slab 

 

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 

 STUDENTS IN-PLANT TRAINING:     

 III Year/V Sem - 50 students attended  one day training  Programme in Ultratech Cement for Making 

quality concrete, Practical session on masonry and plastering  at PCPC  on  22.05.2017 

 

 NSS - NATIONAL STUDENTS SERVICE 

 The following students attended  the NSS -Campus cleaning Programme at PCPC on 17.06.2017  

S.NO 
NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
YEAR/SEM 

1. P..Sugumar 

 

 

 

III/V 

2. D.Balaganesh 

3. Pugazhenthi.S 

4. Suganraj.G 

5. Matheshbritto.S 

6. Karthikeyan.C 

7 Ramanathan.M 

8. Muthuraman.T 

9. Tamil  selvan.D 

10. Venugopal.D 



11. Robin Antony Raj.D 
 

 

 The following students attended  the camp -Vallam Pudur&Sennampatti village. 

(Awareness of Dengue Fever)  Programme    on 20.08.2017. 

 

S.NO 
NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
YEAR/SEM 

1. P..Sugumar III/V 

2. D.Balaganesh III/V 

3. T.Muthuraman III/V 

4. M.Ramanathan III/V 

5. G.Dinesh III/V 

6. G.Suganraj III/V 
 

 

 

 NCC – NATIONAL CADET CORPS 

 The following students attended  the Yoga class at PCPC on 05.07.2017. 

S.NO 
NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
YEAR / SEM 

1. E.M.Srividhya III/V 

2. R.Rashiga III/V 

3. A.G.Vennila II/III 

4. N.Gokila II/III 

5. R.Nandhini II/III 

6. k.Thendral II/III 

 



 

 The following students participated in CATC Camp (Riffle Shooting & Drill Competition) at  Dindugal 

Arts College. 

 
S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT YEAR / SEM 

1. E.M.Srividhya III/V 

2. R.Rashiga III/V 

3. A.G.Vennila II/III 

4. N.Gokila II/III 

5. R.Nandhini II/III 

6. k.Thendral II/III 
 

 The following students participated in CATC Camp at  Trichy –BHEL. 

 
S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT YEAR / SEM 

1. E.M.Srividhya III/V 

2. R.Rashiga III/V 

3.. k.Thendral II/III 

 

 The following students participated in CATC  Camp at  Dindugal Arts College   for (Awareness of 

Dingue  fever)  

 
S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT YEAR / SEM 

1. E.M.Srividhya III/V 

2. R.Rashiga III/V 

3. A.G.Vennila II/III 

4. N.Gokila II/III 

5. R.Nandhini II/III 

6. k.Thendral II/III 

 

 Selvi,E.M.Srividya , III year /Civil Engineering   Awarded   SUO  rank for  NCC  and   Passed   the  B 

Certificate  Examination. 

 

 

 

 BLOOD DONATION CAMP 

 

 The   following students attended the Blood DonationCamp at   PCPC on 19.09.17 

S.NO 
NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
YEAR / SEM DATE 

1. V.Alex III/V 19.09.17 



2. R.Agathiyan 

3. M.S.Devarajan 

4. M.Krishnakumar 

 

 

 The   following  students attended the Blood  Donation camp  at   PCPC on   06.12.2017  for  founder’s   

Day . 

 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT YEAR / SEM DATE 

1. Veviyanpaul .L  

III/VI 

 

 

 

06.12.2017 

2. Surya  kumar.M 

3. Mahesh Kumar.A 

4. Dinesh Kumar.G 

5. Rashiga.R 

6. Lakshmanan.S II/IV 

 

 

 

 

TREE PLANTATION 

 The tree  was    planted  for  the  founder’s day  celebration  on 02.12.2017   all 

the  civil  staffs and students  are participated  at  PCPC Near Annaimaniammaiyarhostel . 

 



 

 MINI PROJECT 

S.NO. 
NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 

NAME OF THE 

PROJECT 
DURATION VENUE REMARKS 

 

 

1. 

 

 

D.Midhun 

S.HajaMydeen 

C.Karthikeyan 

S.MohamedJasam 

E.Kishwanth 

G.Suganraj 

R.UmarFarook 

L.Veviyan Paul 

 

 

 

 

 

Cantilever 

arch 

Dec 2017 

To 

Mar 2018 

PCPC 

Vallam 
Completed 

 

 

 

2. 

M.Kishore 

E.Kishwanth 

S.MohamedJasam 

R.Sugumar 

M.Anbalagan 

 

Recycling of 

waste 

concrete 

 

Oct 2017 

To 

Feb 2018 

PCPC 

Vallam 
Completed 

 

 

 

 



 

 

SPORTS  

 The following students participated on Hockey -Tournament -10.08.2017& 11.08.2017at Chenduran 

Polytechnic College, Pudukkottai. 

 

 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT YEAR /SEM PRIZES 

1. Wasim  Jaffer.A 

III/V 

 

Winner 2 Subash chandran.S 

3 Anbalagan.M 

4 Narayanan.R II/III Winner 

 

 

 

 The following students participated    on   Basketball-Tournament -30.08.2017 at Periyar Centenary 

Polytechnic College –Thanjavur. 

 

 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT YEAR /SEM PRIZES 

1. M.Akilan II/III Winner 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 The following students participated    on   03.02.2018  Sports  Meet   at Periyar Centenary Polytechnic 

College –Thanjavur. 

 

S.NO 
NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
YEAR /SEM EVENT PRIZES 

 

 

 

1. 

 

 

 

Wasim  Jaffer.A 
         III/VI 

800M 

(Running) 
Partcipated 

1500 

M(Running) 
Partcipated 

High Jump II Prize ` 

2. Anbalagan.M 
       III/VI 

400M 

(Running) 

 

II Prize 

3. Madhesh.M 

       III/VI 
High Jump  

IPrize Long Jump 

4. Veeraraj.M        III/VI Javlin Throw III Prize 

 

 

 

 

 


	 The   III Year /VI Sem 6 students attended the Off Campus Interview on 10.02.2018 at CRP India Private LimitedChennai, Tamil Nadu.

